CASL Notice

Effective Date: July 01, 2020

Allegis Group, Inc. and its subsidiaries worldwide (collectively, "Allegis Group", or "we", "us" and "our") are committed to compliance with Canada's Anti- Spam Legislation ("CASL"). We take important steps to ensure our job seekers, customers and others who receive communications from us do not encounter spam in violation of CASL. We only send commercial electronic messages ("CEMs") in compliance with this CASL Notice, our online Privacy Statement and in accordance with our internal CASL Policy and related procedures that address CASL compliance.

About Allegis Group

Allegis Group forms partnerships with organizations across the globe to optimize talent attraction and retention. We work with clients to help them achieve their talent strategies and business goals, and we help potential candidates fulfil their career aspirations.

Our services include:

- Staffing, Recruiting and Search: Temporary staffing, temp-to-perm and direct placement/search of talent, including candidate recruitment, career counseling and guidance to candidates and job seekers as well as knowledge research by working with clients, candidates and job seekers to conduct research in the market regarding talent and workforce needs and dynamics.
- Talent Advisory: Advisory services to help companies attract, retain and optimally organize a high-performing, diverse workforce; facilitating online career education to help individuals bridge skill gaps.
- Managed Delivery: Managed, project-based and out-sourced delivery services for IT, engineering, clinical and sales and marketing initiatives
- Workforce Management: Permanent and contingent workforce solutions, including recruitment process outsourcing (RPO), managed service provider (MSP) solutions, and technology implementation.
- Transformation Consulting: Consulting regarding technology solutions and strategic planning and coaching for legal teams in corporate law departments and law firms.

Learn more about the specific services for each of our brands at https://www.allegisgroup.com/en/brands (collectively, "Services").

What is spam?

Spam is unsolicited electronic messages, also known as 'junk' e-mail or text messages, often, but not always, sent in bulk form. An electronic message may be spam if:

- (1) The message is deceptive in that there is an attempt to hide the true sender or content of the message;
- (2) The recipient's personal identity and context are irrelevant because the message is equally applicable to any other potential recipient;
- (3) The recipient has not granted express or implied consent for the message to be sent; or
- (4) The recipient has previously unsubscribed from receiving messages from the sender.

Back to the Top

When does Allegis Group send commercial electronic messages?

A CEM is an electronic message that promotes a product, service or event. Allegis Group only sends CEMs in the following contexts:

- You have explicitly informed us that you would like to receive such messages (e.g., you have subscribed to our job board or to our newsletters);
- Allegis Group is responding to a request for information from you;
- To communicate with you about your job search, client relationship or other existing business or non-business relationship with us;
- To provide information that you are entitled to receive about Services you have requested from us;

2

- You have provided us with your e-mail address, or have published your e-mail address, without placing any restrictions on its use, and the content we are sending you is relevant to your business role;
- A third party who you have an existing relationship with has referred us to you;
- The Allegis Group representative sending you the message has a personal or family relationship with you; or
- You are receiving the message in order for Allegis Group to fulfill a legal obligation or enforce a pending or existing legal right.

How does Allegis Group protect you from receiving spam?

CEMs sent, or caused to be sent, from Allegis Group do not:

- Use or contain invalid or forged headers or non-existent domain names;
- Employ any technique to otherwise misrepresent or obscure the sender of the message, the point of origin or the transmission path for the message;
- Contain false or misleading information in the subject line or otherwise contain false or misleading content;
- Use a third party's Internet domain name, or relay from or through a third party's equipment, without permission of the third party; or
- Attempt to surprise or confuse you. Allegis Group makes every effort to ensure that you have either specifically asked to receive electronic messages from us, or you can reasonably expect to.

Allegis Group does not sell or exchange any of your information without your consent.

Back to the Top

What if I no longer want to receive messages from Allegis Group?

In most cases, Allegis Group CEMs provide you with the ability to unsubscribe or opt-out of receiving our CEMs. When you unsubscribe using the links provided in our CEMs, your request will be processed as soon as possible, and no later than 10 days after you send the request. There are only limited contexts in which you cannot request that Allegis Group stop sending you messages, such as when we must communicate with you to enforce Allegis Group's legal rights.

Back to the Top

Who should I contact if I receive a CEM from Allegis Group that seems to violate this CASL Notice?

In the unlikely event that you receive any messages from Allegis Group that may be considered spam, please contact us at CASLCompliance@allegisgroup.com and the matter will be investigated. All Allegis Group staff are aware of this CASL Notice, are appropriately trained and are required to ensure that CEMs are sent according to our internal CASL Policy and related procedures. Appropriate disciplinary action will be taken in the event that this is not followed.

Contacting Us

If you have any questions about this CASL Notice or about Allegis Group's spam management strategies, please contact:

Allegis Group, Inc. c/o Aerotek ULC 350 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Suite 800 Mississauga, Ontario L5B 3J1 ATTN: CASL Compliance Officer CASLCompliance@allegisgroup.com

Back to the Top

Changes to this CASL Notice

If we change our CASL Notice, we will post the revised CASL Notice here, with an updated revision date. To view the previous version of the CASL Notice, <u>click here</u>. We will update the "Effective Date" at the top of this page to indicate the date from which any changes take effect.

Back to the Top

[©] Allegis Group, Inc., 2020. All rights reserved.